PRINTED: 10/11/2024 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B WING 80052 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING STURGIS, SD 57785 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETE. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance Statement S 000 An initial licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:70, Assisted Living Centers, requirements for assisted living centers, was conducted from 9/24/24 through 9/25/24. Dolan Creek Senior Living was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S201, S450, S506, and S685. S 201 44:70:03:02 General Fire Safety S 201 1. 605 Fire Protection did back flow testing on 9/26/ 11/8/2024 2024, Wild West Contracting did fire alarm testing on 9/26/2024, and Summit did hood inspection on 10/2/ Each facility must be constructed, arranged, 2024. Summit had incorrectly dated previous inspecequipped, maintained, and operated to avoid tion as 3/16/2024 but actual testing was done on 4/16/ 2024. All residents have the potential to be affected. undue danger to the lives and safety of occupants from fire, smoke, fumes, or resulting panic during The ED reviewed all necessary fire testing and time the period of time reasonably necessary for frames for testing by 10/29/2024. The ED educated escape from the structure in case of fire or other maintenance director on time frames for testing by 10/ 31/2024. emergency. The facility shall conduct fire drills quarterly for each shift. If the facility is not 3. The ED will review all required testing every six operating with three shifts, the facility must months for one year. The ED will bring the results of the review to the QAPI committee every 6 months for conduct monthly drills to provide training for all further review and recommendation. personnel. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to maintain one of one fire alarm system as required. An annual fire alarm report was not available. Findings include: 1. Record review on 9/24/24 at 2:00 p.m. revealed there was no current annual fire alarm

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Interview on 9/24/24 at 2:10.p.m. with

inspection report performed since 6/1/23. The annual fire alarm report would list all devices tested on the fire alarm system and smoke

administrator A confirmed that finding. She stated

(X6) DATE

Teresa Henderson

STATE FORM

detector sensitivities.

Executive Director

10/18/24

DRC611

on F .

L

If continuation sheet 1 of 11

PRINTED: 10/11/2024 **FORM APPROVED** South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 80052 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING STURGIS, SD 57785 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 201 Continued From page 1 S 201 the alarm company monitored the fire alarm system but had not been under contract to perform the required annual inspection. Ref: 2010 NFPA 72 Section 14.6.2.4, Figure 14.6.2.4 Section 7.12-7.14 and page 11 of 11 B. Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to conduct the required every six-months inspection of the cooking facility's fire suppression system for the range hood. The records regarding the kitchen hood fire suppression system indicated an inspection had been done only on 3/16/24 since 6/1/23. Findings include: 1. Record review on 9/24/24 at 2:15 p.m. of the kitchen hood fire suppression system records indicated an inspection had been performed 3/16/24. There was no documentation the system had been inspected 6 months prior to 3/16/24 or 6 months after that date. The kitchen hood fire-suppression system must be inspected not less than every six months. Interview with administrator A confirmed that finding.

STATE FORM

This deficiency affected one of numerous kitchen hood fire suppression system requirements.

1. Review of the provider's sprinkler maintenance records revealed no documentation that the required annual testing of the backflow preventer had been performed. Interview with administrator A on 9/24/24 at 2:20 p.m. revealed the test had not been performed, because the sprinkler

C. Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to verify the required annual testing of the backflow preventer had been performed since 6/1/23. Findings Include:

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		80052	B. WNG		09/25/2024
HANNA COMMISSION NAME OF THE PARTY OF T	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2171 MG	ADDRESS, CITY, ST DOSE DRIVE IS, SD 57785	TATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
S 201	contractor did not per inspections. Automatic sprinkler a be inspected, tested, accordance with NFF Inspection, Testing, a Water-based Fire Prosystem design, maint testing are maintainer readily available. The deficiency affecte building's automatic frannual maintenance.	nd standpipe systems must and maintained in A 25, Standard for the nd Maintaining of stection Systems. Records of enance, inspection and d in a secure location and ed a single component of the ire sprinkler system required	S 201	The grates and drip pan on the water dispe	enser
	service that meets the residents and ensure prepared, distributed, that is safe, wholeson accordance with the part of the same as evidenced by: Based on observation and policy review, the sanitary conditions in frozen meat was that Findings include: 1. Observation on 9/2 kitchen revealed: *The grates and drip on the counter outsid window had built-up I	and served in a manner ne, and sanitary in provisions of § 44:70:02:06. ule of South Dakota is not n, interview, record review, provider failed to maintain the kitchen and ensure		was cleaned. The shelving was cleaned. Bui verware was replaced. Stainless steel drawer cleaned. Microwave was cleaned. Refrigerato storage areas were cleaned. Garbage can was ered. Prep station was cleaned. Sinks were c All residents have the potential to be affected 2. The ED and dietary manager reviewed cleschedules, food temp log policy and the Thaw safely policy by 10/22/2024. The Dietary Mar designee will educate all dietary staff on the c schedules, food temp log policy and thaw foo policy by 10/31/2024. All staff not in attendar be educated prior to their next working shift. 3. The dietary manager or designee will audi ing schedules and proper thawing of foods(ra sample of 4 foods) weekly times four weeks a monthly times two months. The dietary manadesignee will bring the results of these audits monthly QAPI committee for further review ar ommendation to continue or discontinue the a	It up sil- rs were r food as cov- leaning v foods nager or cleaned ds safely nce will It clean- and ager or to the nd rec-

South Dakota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	12 2	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		80052	B. WING		09/25/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REEK SENIOR LIVING	2171 MO	OSE DRIVE S, SD 57785	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SE DRIVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
S 450	stainless steel counter door. -Dried spots of water visible on that shelf. *Inside the plastic silv top of that same coun spoon, knife, and fork -Each of the plastic hautensils were cracked making them unclean. *There were three stakitchen serving windo serving utensils or bay-Scattered bits of food bottoms of each of the *There was an unknow substance on the bott microwave. *There was a cool food had refrigerated areas cutting board counter. -Scattered bits of food present on the inside those refrigerated foo *An uncovered garbay food preparation static. -That side of the prep food splatters on it. *Plastic containers of were stored beneath a countertop. -Scattered sugar was *There were two hand the main kitchen area dishwashing machine. -Drops of wet and dries surrounding both sink	ertop inside of the kitchen or some other liquid were erware storage basket on ter was a built-up handled andles of those eating in one or more places able. inless steel drawers by the w that contained either aged bread. I crumbs were noted on the ose drawers. wn yellow-colored om of the inside of the d preparation station that is both above and below the I and food crumbs were and bottoms of both of d storage areas. age can sat next to the cool on. braration station had dried dry food like flour and sugar another stainless steel visible on that shelf. washing sinks. One was in and the other was near the and water lined the counter is. op of the area surrounding	S 450					

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		80052	B. WING		09/25/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2171 MC	DDRESS, CITY, STATE OSE DRIVE S, SD 57785	TE, ZIP CODE	o garil Barilla di Tangana (garilla di Tangana) (garilla di Tangana) (garilla di Tangana) (garilla di Tangana)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETE
S 450	Interview on 9/24/24 regarding kitchen cle *There were no clear for staff to refer toCook E stated, "You 2. Continued observa *A September 2024 I Log data that had mis of 25 days. *September 2024's R Temperatures data w 21 of 25 days. 3. Interview on 9/25/2 manager (DM) C and task lists revealed: *Each staff was provi list of tasks expected each work shiftTasks started the mo into work through the end of their shiftIndividual cleaning to Dishmachine Temper Refrigeration Temper included on those tas *She was responsible management of the k 4. Observations on 9 a.m., and 1:15 p.m. of three-compartment s *A plastic bag contain inside of a bucket fille to the touchNo water was runnir bucket where the me	at 11:30 a.m. with cook E aning revealed: hing checklists in the kitchen clean as you go." Ition of the kitchen revealed: Dishmachine Temperature asing data for all or part of 20 decord of Refrigeration as missing for all or part of 24 at 9:00 a.m. with dietary review of her kitchen staff ded with a comprehensive to be completed during a staff person clocked time they clocked out at the class and the completion of ature Log and Record of ature documentation were ask lists. If for the supervision and itchen staff. If 24/24 at 9:20 a.m., 11:20 of the inside of the ink revealed: hed a frozen roast that sat and with water that was cooling from the faucet onto the at was.	S 450		
	to the touchNo water was runnir bucket where the me	g from the faucet onto the	1		

PRINTED: 10/11/2024 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ___ B WING 80052 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING STURGIS, SD 57785 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 450 S 450 Continued From page 5 regarding the roast referred to above revealed: *He removed the roast from the freezer earlier that day at about 8:30 a.m., put it in the bucket in the sink, and turned on cool water to continuously run over the bagged meat. -His process was to run cool water continuously over the bag for four to five hours then remove the meat and place it in the refrigerator. *He was not aware cool water was not running over the meat. -He said he "couldn't control others [kitchen staff] turning it [the faucet] off." Interview on 9/25/24 at 8:35 a.m. with DM C regarding cook D's process for thawing frozen meat revealed: *Continuously running cool water over the meat should have occurred for two to four hours to thaw the meat. -"Sometimes the sink faucet turns off on its own." *She agreed the safest practice would have been to thaw the meat in the refrigerator. Interview on 9/24/24 at 3:50 p.m. with cook E regarding the process of thawing frozen meat revealed she allowed frozen meat to thaw in the refrigerator. Review of the provider's February 2010 How to Thaw Frozen Foods in-service training revealed: *"2. Completely submerged under cold running potable water (temperature of 70 degrees F [Fahrenheit] or below), that is running fast enough to agitate and float off loose ice particles." -Thawing (frozen meat) in the refrigerator was the preferred and safest thawing method. -"If it is too late to thaw in the refrigerator, food can be thawed in cold running water <70 degrees F for less than four hours and the food must be cooked immediately."

South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ____ 80052 B. WING 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE **DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING** STURGIS, SD 57785 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 506 44:70:06:17 Required Dietary Inservice Training S 506 1. Unable to correct deficient practice noted during 11/8/2024 survey. All residents have the potential to be affected. The person in charge of dietary services or the dietitian shall provide ongoing inservice training 2. ED educated dietary manager on required dietary for all healthcare personnel providing dietary and inservice training by 10/24/2024. The dietary manfood-handling services. Training must be ager will educate all dietary staff on the required inservices by 10/31/2024. All staff not in attendance completed within thirty days of hire and annually will be educated prior to their next working shift. for any dietary or food-handling personnel and must include the following subjects: 3. The ED or designee will audit all new hires to ensure training is provided within thirty days of hire times three months. The ED or designee will bring (1) Food safety; the results of the audits to the monthly QAPI commit-(2) Handwashing; tee for further review and recommendation to con-(3) Food handling and preparation techniques; tinue or discontinue the audits. (4) Food-borne illnesses: (5) Serving and distribution procedures: (6) Leftover food handling policies; (7) Time and temperature controls for food preparation and service; (8) Nutrition and hydration; and (9) Sanitation requirements. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, personnel file review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure seven of the nine required dietary in-service trainings (food safety, food handling/preparation techniques, food-borne illness, serving and distribution procedures, leftover food handling, documentation of temperature controls for food preparation and service, and sanitation requirements) were completed within thirty days after employment by one of one sampled cook (D) and completed annually by one of one sampled cook (E). Findings include: 1. Personnel file review and interview on 9/25/24

PRINTED: 10/11/2024 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING _ 80052 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING STURGIS, SD 57785 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) S 506 Continued From page 7 S 506 at 11:45 a.m. with administrator A revealed: *Cook D's hire date was 6/25/24. -He completed two of the nine required dietary in-service trainings (handwashing and nutrition and hydration) within thirty days of that hire date. *There was no documentation to support the remaining seven required dietary-specific trainings were completed. *Cook E's hire date was 4/22/19. -She completed two of the nine required dietary in-service trainings (handwashing and nutrition and hydration) during her annual staff training on 2/29/24. *There was no documentation to support those same remaining seven required dietary-specific trainings were completed. Interview on 9/25/24 at 12:45 p.m. with dietary manager C revealed: *She was responsible for ensuring dietary staff received initial, ongoing, and annual dietary in-service training. *Standardized forms and checklists were available to ensure those trainings were completed in a timely manner and documented for each of her dietary staff. -The process for ensuring dietary in-service training compliance had occurred was not followed. Review of the updated November 2016 Food and Nutrition Services (FANS) Employee Orientation, Education, and Training policy revealed: *"1. The FANS Manager or designee completes

the Dietary Employee Orientation Checklist for

-2. Regularly scheduled education is provided to

each dietary employee.

practice/performance."

support ongoing competence in

PRINTED: 10/11/2024 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 80052 09/25/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE **DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING** STURGIS, SD 57785 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 685 S 685 Continued From page 8 S 685 S 685 44:70:07:09 Self-Administration of Medications 1. Resident 1 and 2 had self administration evaluation 11/8/2024 completed. All residents have the potential to be af-A resident with the cognitive ability to safely fected. perform self-administration, may self-administer 2. The ED and DNS reviewed the self administration medications. At least every three months, a policy by 10/24/2024. The DNS or designee will eduregistered nurse, or the resident's physician, cate all CMA's on the self administration policy by 10/ 31/2024. All staff not in attendance will be educated physician assistant, or nurse practitioner shall prior to their next working shift. The DNS will review determine and record the continued all residents for need for self administration evaluation appropriateness of the resident's ability to by 10/31/2024. self-administer medications. The DNS or designee will audit four random residents The determination must state whether the weekly times four weeks and monthly times two resident or healthcare personnel is responsible months. The DNS or designee will bring the results of for storage of the medication and include these audits to the monthly QAPI for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue the documentation of its administration in accordance audits. with this chapter. Any resident who stores a medication in the resident's room or self-administers a medication, must have an order from a physician, physician assistant, or nurse practitioner allowing self-administration. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure residents were assessed for appropriateness to self-administer medications safely for: *One of one sampled resident (1) who self-administered a vaginal cream. *One of one sampled residents (2) who self-administered a subcutaneous (inserted below the skin) injection. Findings include: 1. Review of resident 1's electronic medical record (EMR) revealed:

*Her September 2024 medication administration

FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: ____ B. WING 09/25/2024 80052 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2171 MOOSE DRIVE **DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING** STURGIS, SD 57785 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 685 S 685 Continued From page 9 record (MAR) included a 6/5/24 physician's order for Estradiol Cream 10%. Insert one gram vaginally at bedtime every Monday, Wednesday, and Friday for vaginal dryness. -The order had not indicated the resident was able to self-administer that medication. *There was no completed assessment that supported resident 1's ability to have safely and appropriately self-administered that cream. Interview on 9/24/24 at 4:00 p.m. with certified medication aide (CMA) F regarding resident 1's vaginal cream revealed: *The cream was stored in the locked medication cart. *She prepared the medication by dispensing one gram of cream into a plastic applicator. -The applicator was then given to the resident to insert and dispense the cream in her vagina unsupervised. 2. Review of resident 2's EMR revealed: *His September 2024 MAR included a 6/9/23 physician's order for alirocumab 7(medication for high cholestrol) 5 milligrams. "Insert one applicator subcutaneously one time a day every two weeks on Friday for cholesterol. Resident can administer. Alternate left and right thigh." *A 9/24/24 quarterly medication self-administration assessment: "May continue to self-administer prn [as needed] eye drops and prn hemorrhoid cream and cranberry supplements. Has Tums but does use them and uses prn saline for his nasal congestion." -The assessment had not supported resident 2's ability to safely and appropriately self-administer that injection.

Interview on 9/25/24 at 8:10 a.m. with CMA G regarding resident 2's alirocumab injection pen

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING _ 80052 09/25/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

2171 MOOSE DRIVE

DOLAN CREEK SENIOR LIVING		2171 MOOSE DRIVE STURGIS, SD 57785			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 685	revealed: *The pens were stored in the locked medicart. *At the time of administration she would gpre-filled pen to the resident to insert into and inject while she observed. Interview on 9/25/24 at 12:15 p.m. with renurse B regarding medication self-administrevealed: *She had not considered resident 1 to have self-administered her cream or for resider have self-administered his injection because both received CMA oversight during those administrations. *She agreed without a medication self-administration assessment there was to have known if the steps for safe and appropriate self-administration of an injectinsertion of a medication into a body cavit followed by either resident. Review of the provider's updated September 2017 Self-Administration of Medication provealed: *"1. If the resident desires to self-administed medications, the Self-Medication Evaluation completed. This evaluation is completed to the resident is able to self-administed medications, the evaluation is reviewed quor upon resident's change in condition."	give the his skin egistered stration ve nt 2 to use they e s no way etion or ty were ther policy ter ion is before	S 685		